PACON 4800
Online Hardness Analyzer
The PACON 4800 Online Hardness Analyzer uses the principle of titrimetric
colorimetry and is the best choice for water softening systems and reverse
osmosis protection for enrey-level measurement.
 Total Hardness
Parameters
Demineralized water

Protection class IP65
Principle Titration colorimetry
Order Guide
33-4800-00 PACON 4800 PACON 4800 Online Hardness Analyzer (With OuterBox)
50-5000-10 Spare parts kits, including: peristaltic pump head (including
pump tube), sealing ring, stirrer, reagent bottle connecting
pipe, it is recommended to change one year
50-5000-20 LED light source, it is recommended to change for two years
Order No.
Softener
Model Description
Technical Data
Measuring range 0.53 - 534.0 ppm CaCO3 (see reagent type)
Measurement time  About 3 minutes, depending on water hardness and set rinse time
Accuracy ± 5% of the upper limit of the selected reagent
Repeatability ± 5% of the upper limit of the selected reagent
Analysis cycle continuous measurement / interval measurement (5-99min) / external start signal
Rinse time 15 - 1800s
Water consumption about 1000ml / analysis
Display Backlit LCD display graphics, numerical
Units mmol / L, ppm CaCO3, ° dH, ° f and so on
Analog output 0/4 - 20mA, Max. 750Ω
Relay output  2 passive relay output NC / NO, 250VAC 4A
Input  External switch signal start analysis
Model PACON 4800
     > Analyzer www.jensprima.com
Reagent type and measuring range:
Typical Application
H
ar
dn
es
s
Re
ag
en
t
TH5001~TH5100
Hardness Reagent
The hardness reagents from JENSPRIMA are only suitable
for use with the PACON 5000 & 4800 instruments, which
measure different water hardness ranges by selecting
different types of reagents.
Reagents valid for 2 years.
Each bottle 500ml, can measure 5000 ~ 10000 times.
TH5001 0.03 - 0.3 0.53 - 5.34 0.005 - 0.053
1.60 - 16.0
5.34 - 53.4
0.09 - 0.9
0.3 - 3.0
TH5003
TH5010
TH5030
TH5050
TH5100
Reagent type dH ppm CaCO3 mmol/L° °
0.9 - 9.0
1.5 - 15
3.0 - 30
0.053 - 0.534
0.160 - 1.602
0.534 - 5.340
f
1.602 - 16.02
2.670 - 26.70
5.340 - 53.40
16.0 - 160.2
26.7 - 267.0
53.4 - 534.0
0.016 - 0.160
0.053 - 0.534
0.160 - 1.602
0.267 - 2.670